Reference Number

LA02/2020/0411/F

LA02/2020/0728/0

LA02/2020/0799/F

LA02/2020/0947/F

LA02/2021/0021/RM

LA02/2021/0041/0

LA02/2021/0128/F

LA02/2021/0258/LDE

LA02/2021/0264/F

Planning Applications Decisions Issued
For The Period 17/05/2021 to 21/05/2021

Proposal

Location

Bracknamuckley Forest[Gortgole Road[]
Portglenone

Land immediately to the rear of 293 Upper
Road[Greenisland

Lands north east of World of Wonde r7b
Belfast Road Carrickfergus

Lands at former Michelin Athletic Club[30
Woodside RoadBallymena

Lands between Bankshead Lane and
Tower Road (Site of former St. Comgall's
College)@arne

Site to rear of 216 Coast RoadBallygally

4 Shannagh AvenuelGreenisland

40 Ballycreggy RoadBallymena

16 Tudor Road[Carrickfergus

Upgrading of existing forest trails and
development of new multi use forest trails.
The length of the trails is 2.6Km and a
maximum of 2m wide on new sections.

Proposed 2 storey dwelling with detached
garage

Proposed 48 no. social housing
apartments with associated car parking
and landscaping

Proposed development of new industrial
building and ancillary offices with
associated site works and new access to
Woodside Road.

Proposed residential development to
provide 96 dwellings and 16 apartments
with new vehicular access formed onto
Tower Road and associated site works

New dwelling

Ground floor rear extension to provide
bedroom and shower room

Existing fireplace storage, manufacture
and office business

Works at rear of dwelling including a new
single storey sun room extension with
covered open patio.

Application Status

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION REFUSED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMITTED DEVELOPMENT

PERMISSION GRANTED

Date Decision
Issued

19/05/2021

17/05/2021

21/05/2021

18/05/2021

18/05/2021

20/05/2021

17/05/2021

19/05/2021

21/05/2021

149

136

105

90

86

66

42

43



LA02/2021/0299/F

LA02/2021/0308/F

LA02/2021/0326/F

LA02/2021/0331/F

LA02/2021/0335/0

LA02/2021/0340/0

LA02/2021/0341/0

LA02/2021/0342/F

LA02/2021/0343/F

LA02/2021/0450/NMC

67B Station Road[Greenisland

The Lighthouse Bistro[2 Marine Avenueld
Whitehead

50m approx. North/West of 51 Killyless
Road[Cullybackey

103 Drumcrow RoadBallymena

43 Ballymacvea RoadKells

Site Adj to no. 4 Hamillstown Lanel
KillygarnPortglenone

50m West of 34 Russellstown Road
Gracehill

57 Granagh Road[Cullybackey

36 Cloughwater RoadBallymena

152 Steeple RoadKells

Single storey rear kitchen extension

Change of use of hot food takeaway to
restaurant

New house and double garage

Proposed single storey rear extension

Site for replacement dwelling

Proposed detached dwelling and garage
(Dwelling on a Farm)

Dwelling and Detached Garage

New entrance and laneway

Proposed single storey rear extension
and internal alterations

Non material change to
LA02/2019/0243/F -reducing the number
of openings to the approved garage and
repositioning closer to the existing
dwelling.

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

PERMISSION GRANTED

NON MATERIAL CHANGE
GRANTED

21/05/2021

21/05/2021

18/05/2021

21/05/2021

19/05/2021

21/05/2021

21/05/2021

21/05/2021

21/05/2021

21/05/2021

36

36

29

32

28

30

28

28

29

11









