## Planning Applications Decisions Issued For The Period 17/05/2021 to 21/05/2021

Reference Number	Location	Proposal	Application Status	Date Decision Issued	Time to Process (Working Days)
LA02/2020/0411/F	Bracknamuckley Forest Gortgole Road Portglenone	Upgrading of existing forest trails and development of new multi use forest trails. The length of the trails is 2.6Km and a maximum of 2m wide on new sections.	PERMISSION GRANTED	19/05/2021	228
LA02/2020/0728/O	Land immediately to the rear of 293 Upper Road Greenisland	Proposed 2 storey dwelling with detached garage	PERMISSION GRANTED	17/05/2021	149
LA02/2020/0799/F	Lands north east of World of Wonde r75 Belfast Road Carrickfergus	Proposed 48 no. social housing apartments with associated car parking and landscaping	PERMISSION GRANTED	21/05/2021	136
LA02/2020/0947/F	Lands at former Michelin Athletic Club 30 Woodside Road Ballymena	Proposed development of new industrial building and ancillary offices with associated site works and new access to Woodside Road.	PERMISSION REFUSED	18/05/2021	105
LA02/2021/0021/RM	Lands between Bankshead Lane and Tower Road (Site of former St. Comgall's College) Larne	Proposed residential development to provide 96 dwellings and 16 apartments with new vehicular access formed onto Tower Road and associated site works	PERMISSION GRANTED	18/05/2021	90
LA02/2021/0041/O	Site to rear of 216 Coast Road Ballygally	New dwelling	PERMISSION GRANTED	20/05/2021	86
LA02/2021/0128/F	4 Shannagh Avenue Greenisland	Ground floor rear extension to provide bedroom and shower room	PERMISSION GRANTED	17/05/2021	66
LA02/2021/0258/LDE	40 Ballycreggy Road Ballymena	Existing fireplace storage, manufacture and office business	PERMITTED DEVELOPMENT	19/05/2021	42
LA02/2021/0264/F	16 Tudor Road Carrickfergus	Works at rear of dwelling including a new single storey sun room extension with covered open patio.	PERMISSION GRANTED	21/05/2021	43

LA02/2021/0299/F	67B Station Road Greenisland	Single storey rear kitchen extension	PERMISSION GRANTED	21/05/2021	36
LA02/2021/0308/F	The Lighthouse Bistro 2 Marine Avenue Whitehead	Change of use of hot food takeaway to restaurant	PERMISSION GRANTED	21/05/2021	36
LA02/2021/0326/F	50m approx. North/West of 51 Killyless Road Cullybackey	New house and double garage	PERMISSION GRANTED	18/05/2021	29
LA02/2021/0331/F	103 Drumcrow Road Ballymena	Proposed single storey rear extension	PERMISSION GRANTED	21/05/2021	32
LA02/2021/0335/O	43 Ballymacvea Road Kells	Site for replacement dwelling	PERMISSION GRANTED	19/05/2021	28
LA02/2021/0340/O	Site Adj to no. 4 Hamillstown Lane Killygarn Portglenone	Proposed detached dwelling and garage (Dwelling on a Farm)	PERMISSION GRANTED	21/05/2021	30
LA02/2021/0341/O	50m West of 34 Russellstown Road Gracehill	Dwelling and Detached Garage	PERMISSION GRANTED	21/05/2021	28
LA02/2021/0342/F	57 Granagh Road Cullybackey	New entrance and laneway	PERMISSION GRANTED	21/05/2021	28
LA02/2021/0343/F	36 Cloughwater Road Ballymena	Proposed single storey rear extension and internal alterations	PERMISSION GRANTED	21/05/2021	29
LA02/2021/0450/NMC	152 Steeple Road Kells	Non material change to LA02/2019/0243/F -reducing the number of openings to the approved garage and repositioning closer to the existing dwelling.	NON MATERIAL CHANGE GRANTED	21/05/2021	11